RESOLUT™"* NO. 1992-47
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET A&ENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
.PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993 .

. . WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1992-93 General Purpose ¥und Budget, : :
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED b

Y the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembl

ed in regqular session on this the

_l9thday of October , 1992 ; that:
SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as.follows:
Budget
Account . Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Unappropriated Balances _
39000 . Fund Balance $1,027,437.27 $35,000.00 '$1,062.437.27
Estimated Revenues
40110 Current Property Tax $2,549,900.00 $35,000.00 $2.584.900.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennesiag,
J Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that‘this resolutlop fake
effect from and after.its passage, the public welfa;e §e29;;
S ind“tf?“*This,resolution.shgl] be spread upon the minute
the Board of County Commissioners.

THIS RESOLUTION IS
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, l
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD e
OF COMMISSIONERS: :

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

(Lhaler (2L

Cwairman, Rudget Committee -

issi that the fore-
ion made by Commissioner Charles Culver et _
"giig ammendmgnt be approved. Seconded by Commissioner_  Ropnie
? Upon being put to a roll call vote,

Bates . %
motlon__ carried .o \
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:
L A e N _
~ /(/177/ / * : )
) Fayé/?fﬂts,“tounty Clerk Kerry/;. Killebrew, County Executive



